

4-22-2014

State v. Arrotta Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 41632

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Arrotta Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 41632" (2014). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 4860.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/4860

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
The District Court Erred When It Affirmed The Magistrate’s Order Suppressing Evidence Obtained By Implied Consent	1
A. Introduction.....	1
B. Standard Of Review	2
C. It Is Well-Established That Motorists Do Not Have The Right To Revoke Implied Consent.....	2
D. Arrotta’s Claim That The State Constitution Has A Different Warrant Requirement Than The Fourth Amendment Is Neither Preserved Nor Meritorious	3
E. The “Unconstitutional Conditions Doctrine” Has No Application To Idaho’s Implied Consent Law.....	4
F. The Supreme Court Of The United States Has Not Disavowed Implied Consent	8
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Borley v. Smith</u> , 149 Idaho 171, 233 P.3d 102 (2010).....	2
<u>CDA Dairy Queen, Inc. v. State Ins. Fund</u> , 154 Idaho 379, 299 P.3d 186 (2013)	3
<u>Cooper v. State</u> , 587 S.E.2d 605 (Ga. 2003).....	6
<u>Dolan v. City of Tigard</u> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994).....	4
<u>Farnworth v. Femling</u> , 125 Idaho 283, 869 P.2d 1378 (1994)	5
<u>Frost v. Railroad Comm'n of Cal.</u> , 271 U.S. 583 (1926)	5
<u>Hannoy v. State</u> , 789 N.E.2d 977 (Ind. App. 2003).....	6
<u>Hough v. State</u> , 620 S.E.2d 380 (Ga. 2005)	6
<u>Houghland Farms, Inc. v. Johnson</u> , 119 Idaho 72, 803 P.2d 978 (1990)	5
<u>Illinois v. Batchelder</u> , 463 U.S. 1112 (1983).....	7
<u>Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Management Dist.</u> , 133 S.Ct. 2586 (2013)	4
<u>Losser v. Bradstreet</u> , 145 Idaho 670, 183 P.3d 758 (2008).....	2
<u>Missouri v. McNeely</u> , 133 S.Ct. 1552 (2013).....	3, 7, 8, 9
<u>North Dakota v. Neville</u> , 459 U.S. 553 (1983).....	5, 7
<u>Perry v. Sinderman</u> , 408 U.S. 593 (1972).....	5
<u>State v. Cooper</u> , 136 Idaho 697, 39 P.3d 637 (Ct. App. 2001)	3
<u>State v. Dana</u> , 137 Idaho 6, 43 P.3d 765 (2002)	5
<u>State v. Diaz</u> , 144 Idaho 300, 160 P.3d 739 (2007).....	5, 7
<u>State v. Humphreys</u> , 134 Idaho 657, 8 P.3d 652 (2000).....	5
<u>State v. LeClercq</u> , 149 Idaho 905, 243 P.3d 1093 (Ct. App. 2010).....	3
<u>State v. McCormack</u> , 117 Idaho 1009, 793 P.2d 682 (1990).....	2

<u>State v. Purdum</u> , 147 Idaho 206, 207 P.3d 182 (2009)	2
<u>State v. Quinn</u> , 178 P.3d 1190 (Az. App. 2008).....	6
<u>State v. Schaffer</u> , 133 Idaho 126, 982 P.2d 961 (Ct. App. 1999)	3
<u>State v. Wheaton</u> , 121 Idaho 404, 825 P.2d 501 (1992)	3
<u>State v. Woolery</u> , 116 Idaho 368, 775 P.2d 1210 (1989).....	3

STATUTES

I.C. § 18-8002	6
